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Headteacher
			Headteacher: Jo Costello

Assistant Headteachers

Mrs Tina Carruthers & Mrs Sarah Dunbar

Special Educational Needs (SEN)

Co-ordinator (SENCO): Mrs Claire Yates

Chair of Governors: Mr Richard Lovegrove

Designated Safeguarding Lead: 

Mrs Sarah Dunbar

Safeguarding Team:

Deputy Safeguarding Leads

Jo Costello

Claire Yates

Laura Savage

Tina Carruthers

Sue Frith

Link Governor for Safeguarding:

Joanna Fitzsimmons



		
 



Contact Us
			Springwood Heath Primary School

Danefield Road, Liverpool L19 4TL

 0151 427 7759

 0151 494 3452

 springwood-ao@springwoodheath.co.uk

 

Follow @springwoodheath

 





		

 
    

Term Dates
			AUTUMN TERM

Friday 1st September 2023 (INSET DAY) 

Monday 4th September 2023 (INSET DAY) 

	Starts: Tuesday 5th September
	Ends: Friday 22nd December
	Half term: Monday 30th October to Friday 3rd November
	Christmas break: Monday 25th December to Friday 5th January


For more information please see the Liverpool City Council site.

 

 



		
 


Term Dates
			SPRING TERM 2024

Monday 8th January 2024 (INSET DAY)

	Starts: Tuesday 9th January
	Ends: Thursday 28th March
	Half term: Monday 12th to Friday 16th February
	Easter break: Friday 29th March (bank holiday) to Friday 12th April


Summer Term 2024

	Starts: Monday 15th April
	Ends: Friday 19th July
	Monday 22nd July  (INSET DAY)
	May day: Monday 6th May
	Friday 24th May  (INSET DAY)
	Half term: Monday 27th to Friday 31st May


2024/2025

Autumn Term 2024

	INSET: Monday 2nd September

Starts: Tuesday 3rd September
	Half term: Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November
	INSET: Monday 4th November
	Ends: Friday 20th December

Christmas break: Monday 23rd December to Friday 3rd January 2025


Spring Term 2025

	INSET: Monday 6th January

Starts: Tuesday 7th January

Half term: Monday 17th to Friday 21st February
	Ends: Friday 4th April

Easter break: Monday 7th April to Monday 21st April (Easter bank holidays – Friday 18th April and Monday 21st April)


 

Summer Term 2025

	Starts: Tuesday 22nd April

May day: Monday 5th May
	INSET: Thursday 22nd May
	INSET: Friday 23rd May

Half term: Monday 26th to Friday 30th May
	Ends: Tuesday 22nd July


For more information please see the Liverpool City Council site.
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